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* Receive Customer Payments

* Enter Customer Credits

* Enter Customer Debits

* Apply Customer Credits

* Release SO Credit Holds

* View & Release Pending Invoices
« Send Customer Statements

* Generate Reports
* Aging Summary
* Customer Statement
* Transaction Detail
* Payment Analysis
 Sales Report
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A/R B Login Page - Microsoft Internet Explorer El@|g|
MOduIe File: Edit Wiew Favorites  Tools  Help -

Menu G Back - </ \ﬂ @ _;\l /-_-\J Search ‘:;'1'\'/ Favarites e} - H._;,— ','__—3 —I ﬁ ‘j[i. -

Welcome Jane Doe !

XI e . Friday, February 12, 2010 06:09PM
ngg utions, LLC Log ot
CBiling

g Latest Xim Receive Payments g Help Links

Credit Memo . FAGQ
Debit Memo » Technical Support
Apply Credits
Reports . 1 ™
Pending Invoicing _ 1 m p e
O Hold Sales Order
Customer Template s [1- Mavigation and Basic Tasks
= 02- Administration
. | #» (03- Systems Parameters
Rec e I Ve & 04- Accounts Receivable
P aym e n t S »  (05- General Ledoer
. » [5- Banking & Bank Reconcilistion
O pt|0n » (07- Accounts Payakle
# (08- Project Administration
& 059-Product Catalog
& 10-VWarehousing & Shipping Receiving
= 11-Purchasing
@ & » 1Z- Zales and Order Entry Business
* 13- Billing Partner

& 99- Customer Gateweay
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Popup |
Menu Enter Date or Ref # to ‘

search list and Click ‘Go’

N, Lo User Guide

X¥imple Solutions 0212/2010 /
, List of Batches 17:25:14
. £k

’ ! List of Batches{P0159)
Bateh [0 T e R B

E‘;’;DS& i Check  Cithank  Checking 200.00 US Dolkar & Guids
En:nst ’ Lition To Batch Date: _ '\} OF  Search Ref = | | [
e

G Payvments = Show Closed

Select Payments to
View List of Payments

Popup Menu:
View: View batch information
Edit: Edit batch info (Cnt / Amount)
Click Deposit: Generate deposit slip pdf
Add New Post: Post batch
Delete: Delete batch (only batches that don’t have ‘Payments’)

3 Report: Generate pdf report of batch

Payments: View/Add/Edit/Delete batch payments
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Ximple Solufions 2
k Add New Batch

Add New Batch{P0160)

02/06/2015
17:17:54
User Guide

*Payment Method Check S *Batch Date 02/06/2015 |
*“Bank | National City Bank |
*Account Hame | General Checking (US) V|
Comments | |
Total Control Information
’:Control Count *Control Amount
»E3 =1
Click
Save

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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Batch
Status

List of Payments

Aimple Solutions 2 0210612015
_ List Of Payments 17:18:02
o User Guide
The katch cannot be posted:
1) # of payments needed is 2
2) Amount needed is 250.00
List Of Payments{P0167T)
Batch # 165
Bank - Account Mational City Bank - General Checking Batch Date 02/06/2015
Currency uspD Status Open
Paj'lmnt Method Check Count Amount

Sur- Pending | Apply
N T e A AT

Ho Data was found

Bl ——

Click Return to
Add New ‘List of Batches’ Page

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author
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Ximple Solutions 2 0210612015
% Add Payment Header 17:21:55

lEians, i User Guide

Add Payment Header(P0168)

Batch Number 165
*Customer @ Electric E [ | Related Customer
OR
Search Customer Invoice # |:| Order # |:|
*Payment Date {*}
*Payment Amount |‘15EI.EIEI |U5D
*Payment Method
Credit Card Type S
CheckiCredit Card/Ref # 1256 |
Expiration MM/YYYY [
Security Code [
Card Holder Hame |
Address |
Zip Code r
Comments | |
Work In Batch ]
" | Cancel |
— Click
Continue

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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Add Payment

Ximple Solutions 2 02/06/2015
% Add Payment Detail 17:24:43
TPl tiians, oL User Guide

Add Payment Detail(P0169)

Batch Number - Date 165 - 02/06/2015 Currency UsD

Customer Gordon Electric (Cust #: 11132) Payment 150.00 CR To Use—=>==
Check/Credit Card/Ref # 1256 Pending Distribution  150.00 1st create
Payment Date 02/06/2015 Available Credit 35.00 and apply
Bank - Account National City Bank - General Checking Auto Calculate [v] any Tax CR
Show Doc By Date | & | |®  Exclude Service Charges []

Available Credit List

n SHSIOmEr SocHibe m“m curr | Balance
To llse
Open

. |:| Gordon Electric Credit Memo 02086/2015 20,00 UsD 20.00
Credits

[] Gordon Electric Credit Memo 4 0210602015 15.00 USD 15.00 /

Total Credit 0.00
gL

— Payment Distribution >
In Payment Cu mercy {UsD)

Original| Current Earlyr Pa\r. Fmal Amount
LA | crtomer [oue bt ) . pe | oate [s0alanlncy) o oG st gancs | topay

<
BI | IS |:| Gordon Electric 03/31/2015 586728 Invoice (ROI) 02/06/2015 2870 39.67 39.67 3% 0.56 0.00 || an I]' oo
[] Gordon Electric 03/31/2015 566729 Invoice (ROI) 02/06/2015 2871 40019 4001926 374 EI'I]'I]'“ 396.45
~—

Total Documents: 2 Pending Distribution: 150.00 Total:
Total Credits: 2

[sove Y veect I cocusic J coreet

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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Aimple Solutions 2 02i106/2015
% Add Credit Memo 17:25:14

User Guide
New Credit Memo{P0163)
Customer Gordon Electric “Currency usp '
‘Memo Date  |02/06/2015 | %%
Select
‘Amount
Save

Tax

‘Comments | TAX EXEMPT X |Reference  [Inv# 566728 |

e O

| GlLAccount | Amount |  Memo | Type |  CostCenter |
ny County SalesTax”T"EI.Eﬁ " " Debit V" V| | |

PR State SalesTax”T"S.SE | [pebit ] v | |
S\

RN V] | || Devit_|| ol [v]

| \\||T|| | || Deit_ || vl | [v]

|

|

T | B vl| [v]
[N || [ V| [v]
DN , ,

Message from webpage - ﬁ

N =3 =3

I.-"'_"“-.I Total Debits=391 Total Credits=3.91.
L = 4 Credit will be applied to this document!
Se|eCt Do you want to continue?

OK

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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Add Payment

28

folulians ILE

Ximple Solutions 2 02i06/2015
Add Payment Detail 17:31:42
User Guide

Add Payment Detail{P0169)

T~

0 T S ) e P A

Batch Number - Date 165 - 02/06/2015 Currency usD
. Balance Customer Gordon Electric (Cust # 11132) Payment 150.00 CRToUse 35.00
Refl(l-:_'ctjs Check/Credit Card/Ref # 1255 Pending Distribution ~ 0.00
angl{e Payment Date 020612015 Available Credit 35.00
Bank - Account Matiznal City Bank - General Checking Auto Calculate |
p - Amount
Show Doc By Date | N | | N Exclude Service Charges [ | App“ed to
J Invoice

to Use
CR

7| Gordon Electric Credit Memo 12/06/2015 20.00 USD 20.00 20.00
I Gordag Flectric Credit Memo 4 12/06/2015 1500 USD 15.00 15.00
Select Total Credit 35.00 [ 00

[ ] Gordon Electric 03/31/2015 566729 Invoice (ROI) 02/06/2015 2871

o e e e

+'| Gordon Electric 03/31/2015 565728 Invoice (RO 02/06/2015 2370

In Payment Currency (USD)
Cu rrent Early Pay Final
Ian{:e Disc. Balance
5576 3.91 0.00 0.56( | 0.00f 552«u| 5520
40019 400192518 0.00 3.74 0.00 | 306 .45 129.5#

Total Documents: 2
Total Credits: 2

Pending Distribution:

0.00 Total 185.00

Select to Pay Invoice in Full

B O T B S

eserved

Based on Payment Date




Add Payment

Batch Status:

‘Ready To _ _
POSt, _Klmple Solutions 2 02/06/2015
List Of Payments 17:37:16
User Guide
‘ ﬁThe batch is ready to be posted:
\ 1) # of payments in control record already reached.
2} Amount in control record already reached.
List Of Payments{P0167)
Batch # 165
Bank - Account Mational City Bank - General Checking Batch Date 02062015
Currency usD Status Open
Payment Method Check Count Amount
sSur- Pendmg J!tpplyr
Gordon Electric 02/06/2015 Check 1256 150,00 0.00 Credit
350 Gordon Electric 02/06/2015 Check 125 100.00 0.00 Yes Credit
Total Count: 2 Total Payment Amount: 250,00 0.00 \
Aod ew N

Click Entered Payment but
Exit did not Distribute
(apply against open
invoice)
Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author
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Print Report

Ximple Solutions 2 0210612015
: List of Batches 17:39:22
Taltiians 1Lz User Guide

List of Batches({P0159)

Sur-

eck Mational City Bank General Checking 250.00 usD User Guide
l=h  Capital One Checking 3 300.00 usD Ina Schoffstall

sition To Batch Date:|:| %} OR  Search Ref#:| |

Select
Report

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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Deposit Slip

Ximple Solutions 2 0210612015
_ List of Batches 17:39:22
liane e User Guide

List of Batches{P0159)

Sur-
Batch | (N Account Cnt Curr. | Comments Created By
Edi Charge
165 Deposit Slip eck Mational City Bank General Checking 250.00 UsDh Uzer Guide
Post iIsh  Capital One Checking 3 300.00 usD Ina Schoffstall

Report

Pﬂ:umnts \sition To Batch Date:|:| % OR searchRef#| |
Add Ne LU
Select

Deposit Slip [RTp— e —

Ximple Solutions 2

Friday, February 8, 2015 17:43:16 FM

Bank Deposit Slip

Batch Mumber: 185 Date: 02/062015 Bank [ Account: MNational City Bank { 11271238
Items: z Currency: usD
Customer Payment Method Ref# Amount
: Bordon Electric Check 1256 150.00
Johans Electric 125 100.00
Total Check: 250,00
Total: 250.00
Copyrighted material cannot be rej =
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View Payment Information

Ximple Solutions 2 11M2/2012
% List of Batches 14:01:07
o U=zer Guide

List of Batches({P0159)

Type | Bank | Account _[Cnt| Amount | Curr. | Comments | Created By
E Deposit Slip Check Mational City Bank General Checking 3 500.00 US Dollar User Guide
",
Et . sition To Batch Date: LA  N# OR SearchRef:
po
QT Fosmens Show Closed

Multimedia
Se_lect Ximple Solutions 2 11112/2012
View _ List Of Payments 14:02:23

e User Guide
List Of Payments{P0167)
Batch # 83
Bank - Account  Mational City Bank - General Checking Batch Date 111212012

122 Custar Electric 1122012 Check 1236 250.00
123 rnace Company 11122012 Check 2365 100.00
1.»_'? C lectrical Contractors, Inc. 1122012 Check 657 150,00 Yes
Total Count: 3 Total Payment Amount: 500,00
Close Window

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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View Payment

In Invoice Currency

100312012 565994 Free Form Invoice
213172012 566001 Invoice (ROI)

TWI2012
1110672012

5,250.00
240.00

§,085.60 USDollar 0.00
24000 US Dollar 12.00

0.00
0.00

In Payment Currency

Original | Previous . Differential .
I N N e e o) e

0.00
0.00

22005

Aimple Solutions 2 1111212012 B
% Payment Detail 14:03:24
e User Guide
Payment Detail{P0184)
Batch Number 83

Customer Custar Electric Currency US Dollar
Bank Name National City Bank Payment Date 11122012
Account Name General Checking Batch Date 11122012
Payment Method Check Payment 250.00
ChkICr. Card /| Ref.# 1236 Credit Available 0.00
Memo =

Close Window

}'DD—{ User Guide 11/12/2012 13:55:

Click on Date to
view Document

Scroll onicon to
view when
payment was
applied

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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View Payment

Ample Solutions 2 111212012
_ View Invoice 14:04:47
e User Guide
View Invoice (P1323)
Invoice # 566001 - Invoice (RO - 1 Order # 1887
Invoice Date 11/06/2012 Store MCK
Billing Currency  US Dollar Sales Person Uger Guide
Customer Custar Electric Shipping Method Wil Call
Customer PO Trip #
Bill-To Jamie Smithe Ship-To
2635 Custar Drive, Rockville, Montgomery, MD,
20852
Inv S5ent Status Print: Pending Email: Pending Fax: MIA
Payment Term Payment Method Due Date
Met 30 Prox On Account 121312012
Display by Lot Pricing
Early Pa
mmm SR AmOHAt Dll-slr{: 'h!
Arctic 1-1 80.00 EA 0.00 240.00 0.00
Sub Total 240.00
Discount 0.00
Tax 0.00
5&%H 0.00
Total 240.00
Close Window W Do not Send Doc.
Click Close
Window
Copyrighted material cannot be reprodGTceawitout tiie CoTTSTi gf the author.
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Post Batch

Ximple Solutions 2
& List of Batches

List of Batches(P0159)

1111212012
14:01:07
User Guide

Typs | Bank | Account | Cot] Amount | Curr. | Comments | Creaod By

200.00 US Dollar

Check National City Bank General Checking 3

User Guide

A Post sition To Batch Date: INEARE | OR  Search Ref#:
A = Show cosea
1a

—
Post Message from webpage u

@ Batch will be Posted, Are you sure?
/I OK I ’ Cancel

Select
OK

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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| Login Page - Microsoft Internet Explorer
Module =il , :
File Edit “iew Favorites Tools Help ﬂ'

@Back 4 \ﬂ \ELI _;\] /.._\JSearch ‘:':1‘\'/ Faworites 6‘3 <] ~ .,’;_ 'l-—_'a _J ﬁ :‘i énc_ldresm

Menu

Welcome Jane Doe !

XI | e . Friday, February 12, 2010 06:09PM
ngg utions, LLC Loa out

gHelp Links

Credit Memo 4G—— . FAQ

Debit Memo » Technical Support
Apply Credits

Reports i m 1 E
Pending Invoicing _ p

O Hold Sales Order

& [01-Mavigation and Basic Tasks
= 02- Administration
» [03- Systems Parameters

™

Customer Template

| » 04- Accounts Receivable
Cred | t M emo e 05- General Ledoer
. & [(5- Banking & Bank Reconcilistion
OptIO n = 07- Accounts Pavable

=& [5- Project Administration

#» 09- Product Catalog

= 10-Warehousing & Shipping Receiving
& 11-Purchasing

Business
Partner

w1 s s 12- Sales and Order Entry
= 13- Billing
#» 599- Customer Gateweay

Aimple is a trademark of Ximple Corporation

@ 2000-2010 The Ximple Corporation. All rights reserved. i5/05 WGR1 Rel 1.16.0
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Ximple Solutions

View Credit
History for
Selected

Customer(s)

092412009
; A/R Credit Memo 14:58:21
Mt . User Guide
AR Credit Memo{P0162)
"Customer |Custar Electrics | ] &0 customers

— I T Cancer

| click

Add New

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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Aimple Solutions 2 11112/2012
)@ Add Credit Memo 14:09:19

User Guide

New Credit Memo{P0163)
Customer Custar Electric “Currency US Dollar b
‘Memo Date 111212012 &
*Amount W
Available Credit 25.00 Tax
*Comments Comments Field Reference 12563
GL Tag

GLAccount | Amount | ____ Memo [ Type | Cost Center

Cost of Sales - 1-CO 50.00 Line Memo Field Debit + Division = ast- Rockyille
Debit - -
Debit - -
Debit - -
Debit - -
Debit - -

—— Ea =
Add More :ﬂ

Entry Lines Click Save

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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Credit Memo History

¥imple Solutions 09/24:2009
A/R Credit Memo 14:58:21
o o =er Guide

AR Credit Memo{P0162)
|Custar Electrics

Click
Credit History

X8

Selected Customer Custar Electric
oo J0oc.#[Ref¥ | CrodkDate|_ Amomnt __TGalance| Cusiomerama|__ Commentz __] Stiue]_Branch

'‘Customer

| [ an Customers
E=el

Enter Date Range, Select
Report Format & Click Go

Ximple Solutions 2

Credit Memo History

Popup
Menu

14:48:20
User Guide

Credit Memo History({P0166)

Credit Memo 752 111212012 US Dollar 0.00 Custar Electric Dizcount Given Closed Gaithersburg

753 111212012 0.33 US Dollar 0.00 Custar Electric Dizcount Given Closed Gaithersburg
Credit Mem : LLELEERE 2.37 U3 Dollar 0.00 Custar Electric Discount Given Closed Gaithersburg
Credit Memo 755 grﬁ?l]raﬂ 2.00 US Dollar 0.00 Custar Electric Discount Given Closed Gaithersburg
Credit Memo 756 Print 2.00 USs Dollar 0.00 Custar Electric Discount Given Closed Gaithersburg g
Credit Memo 757 Multtimedia 1.30 US Dollar 0.00 Custar Electric Dizcount Given Closed Gaithersh =
Credit Memo 758 1122012 25.00 US Dollar 25.00 Custar Electric Credit on S&H S0 2345 Open ersburg
Credit Memo 759 11122012 12.00 US Dollar 0.00 Custar Electric Dizcount Given Gaithersburg
Credit Memo 780 125863 11122012 50.00 US Dollar 50.00 Custar Electric Comments _Ei Open  Gaithersburg
Receipt 247 11122012 1,200.00 US Dollar 0.00 Custar Electric Closed Gaithersburg

From 110012012 & 1o 113012012 & E/
Format: @ HTML ) PDF () MSExce
—

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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File Download

Do you want to open or save this file?
@ j Mame: ARCreditDebitHistory, xls

IHl Type: Microsoft Excel Workshest
From: as400

Open ][ Save ]| Cancel |

‘while files from the Intermelcan be uzeful, zome files can patentialiy
harm your computer. [ pou dy nat tust the source, do not open or

@ save this file, What's the risk”

Click
Open

r
Microsoft Excel - ARCreditDebitHistory[1]

@_] File Edit ‘Wiew Insert Format  Tools  Data  Window  Help  Word Magic Tools  Adobe POF Type aquestion forhelp = _ & X
HANEA " NEYIE RGN A - AR NN IS RN RS NN - L -0 -|[Blr o | =[S[=[EH]) 8 %] E: -
Al + X o/ #& dimple Solutions|
A | B | C | D | E | F G H [ 1T 0 [ K=
1 |Ximple Solutions 0z2/12/2010
2 A/R Credit History 18:00:27
3 From 11/01/2009 to 02/253/2010 User Guide
4 Selected Customer. Custar Electrics
g
B Type Doc # Ref # Credit Date Amount Currency Customer Name Comments
7 |Credit Mermo =] 1maz2009 [ 0.02 LS Daollar Custar Electrics  “Auto generated for DB 38
8 [Credit Merno = 122008 [ 0.09 US Daollar Custar Electrics ®Auto generated for DB 39
9 |Credit Merno Ba 11162008 [ 0.14 S Daollar Custar Electrics  “Auto generated for DB 40
10 |Credit Memo (=] 11162008 [ 0.04 S Dollar Custar Electrics  “Auto generated for DE 41
11 |Credit Memo &7 11162008 [ 0.07 LS Daollar Custar Electrics  “Auto generated for DB 44
12 |Receipt 290 For MA 2636 12mzz009 [ 150.00 LS Dollar Custar Electrics
13 |Credit Memo 71 12mzeone T 2.00 S Dollar Custar Electrics  Differential Exchange
14 |Credit Memo 72 " 149 12062009 [ 284.83 US Daollar Custar Electrics  "Refund for return # 149,
15 |Credit Memo 73 12mez008 [ 1.50 LS Daollar Custar Electrics  *Credit issued for sales order #6575
16 |Credit Memo 74 r 150 12me200e T 308.20 LS Dollar Custar Electrics  *Refund for return # 150.
17 | Credit Memo 75 r 1586 omz22010 T 1,172.26 US Dollar Custar Electrics  *Refund for return # 1586, 2
10
M 4 » H[\ AR History / |< >
Edit MUM

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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Credit Memo History - Print

Ximple Solutions 2 111212012
% Credit Memo History 14:48:20
o User Guide

Credit Memo History{P0166)

Selected Customer Custar Electric
rvve_]0oc [ Rer¥ [ CrodkDuate|__ momnt __TGairce] Customerame |__ Commentz __] Stfss]_Branch |

Credit Memo 1122012 US Dollar 0.00 Custar Electric Dizcount Given Clozed Gaithersburg
Credit Memo 753 TIM2202 0.33 US Dollar 0.00 Custar Electric Dizcount Given Closed Gaithersburg
Credit Memo 754 GLALLLERC, 237 US Dollar 0.00 Custar Electric Dizcount Given Closed Gaithersburg
Credit Memo 755 :irnraﬂ 2.00 US Dollar 0.00 Custar Electric Dizcount Given Closed Gaithersburg
Credit Memo 756 Print 2.00 Us Dollar 0.00 Custar Electric Dizcount Given Closed Gaithersburg
Credit Memo 73 Multimedia 1.30 US Dollar 0.00 Custar Electric Dizscount Given Closed Gaithersburg
Credit Memo zezmz 0 i i i i
Credit Me 1111212012 | €] —Webpage Dialog e — ==
Credit 1 12563 11122012 |1 = =] ﬁ Y & © ® 8o5% - | ¢ Find ~  No current selection
Recei 11222
| show Open From 11/01/2( Credit Memo Fage 1
Credit # Memo Date Due Date
. 754 1141212012
'§E|-'j PP, L Ref# Customer Acct # Parity E =
B arra venue
SeIeCt - Kensingtm!':il, MD 20895 Dizcount Given
Prin t Phone (412)678-8826

Bill-To

Custar Electric
Jamig Smithe

10002 Custar Drive
Rockville, MO 20850

Copyrighted material cannot be reproauced without the consent o
© Ximple Solutions, LLC. All Rights Reserved




Credit Memo History - View

Aimple Solutions 2 1112/2012
% Credit Memo History 14:48:20
o User Guide

Credit Memo History({P0166)

Selected Customer Custar Electric

CustarElectic 00|
mm

Credit Memo 11122012 US Dollar 0.00 Custar Electric Dizcount Given Closed Gaithersburg
Credit Memo 753 11M22012 0.33 US Dollar 0.00 Custar Electric Dizcount Given Closed Gaithersburg
Credit Memo 754 - L ey 237 U5 Dallar 0.00 Custar Electric Discount Given Closed Gatthersburg
Credit Memo 755 grﬁ:l]raﬂ 2.00 US Dollar 0.00 Custar Electric Dizcount Given Closed Gaithersburg
Credit Memo 75 Frint 2.00 US Dollar 0.00 Custar Electric Dizcount Given Closed Gaithersburg
Credit Memo Multimedia 1.30 US Dollar 0.00 Custar Electric Dizcount Given Closed Gaithersburg
Credit Mem 122012 25.00 US Dg Imple wolutions ‘LJ_ 11122012
Credit M 111212012 1200 uspd Payment Detail 14:51:19
Credi 12563 11/12/2012 5000 USDJ User Guide
P — —| |Customer Custar Electric Payment Amount 1,200.00 (US Dollar)
From 110112012 % To 1||payment Date 1M 22012 Credit Available 0.00

Format: ,:@:, Payment Method Reference Amount

Cash 0 1,200.00

View B i i
revious| Het Differentiall Amount
Click oue Date Do #| Doc-Type | Date_[curencypunt gy D neres Eucrange | pa
C| ose 1312012 565798 Invoice (RO 1003062012 US Dollar 125.00 125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.00
Free Form
WI n d ow 103142012 565904 nvoice 10M31/2012  US Dollar 625000 164.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 164 .40
11202012 565796 Invoice (RO 101152012 US Dollar 2902 89502 029 0.00 0.00 28.13

11302012 565797 Invoice (ROly  10M23/2012  US Daollar 4334 4334 033 0.00 0.00 43.M
11302012 585804 Invoice (ROl 1003172012 US Dollar 24200 24200 237 0.00 0.00 23963
11302012 585816 Invoice (ROly  10/31/2012  US Dollar 20500 205.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 203.00

1/30/2012 565824 Invoice (ROl 10/31/2012 US Dollar  205.00 205.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 203.00
1113 5233 Invoice (ROly  10431/2012 US Dollar 13513 13513 1.30 0.00 0.00 133.83
Copyrighted material cannot be r
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A/R Module

Menu opin Page - Microsoft Internet Explorer

e Edit Wiew Favorites  Tools  Help

@Back L \ﬂ \ELI _;\l /.._\JSearch ‘{‘\};’Favorites é‘:{ <] - .,1_; "-—_'% _‘ ﬁ ﬁ é.ﬂgldresm

Welcome Jane Doe !

XI | e' . Friday, February 12, 2010 06:090PM
ngg utions, LLC Log Out

I Employee Billing

Customers

-w Receive Payments i Help Links

Credit Memo s Foc
* s Technical Support

Apply Credits

Reports .
Pending Invoicing _ 1 m p 1 E

On Held Sales Order

& 1 Mavigation and Basic Tasks
» 02- Administration
03- Svstems Parameters

™

Customer Template

04- Sccounts Receivable

Debit Memo
Option

05- General Ledger

0E- Banking & Bank Reconcilistion

07- Accounts Pavable

08- Project Administration

09- Product Catalog

10- Warehousing & Shipping Receiving

11 - Purchasing

12- Sales andd Order Entry
13- Billing

» 99- Customer Gateway

Business
Partner

Zimple is a trademark of Ximple Corporation

@ 2000-2010 The Ximple Corporation. All rights reserved. i5/05 WER1 Rel 1.16.0
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Add Debit Memo

}{imple aolutions B5/25/200%
M A/R Debit Memo 10:19:28
"ilions User Guide
AR Debit Memo{P0164)
Select a Customer
‘Select a Customer |Custar Electrics | [ &l customers

Y . o [ vesi tisiors Y revet [ Conee

Click Add
New
View Debit
History for
Selected
Customer(s)

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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Add More
Entry Lines

Himple Solutions 2 111212012
)@ Add Debit Memo 14:50:17
e User Guide
Add Debit Memo(P0165)
Customer Custar Electric “Currency US Deollar -

*Memao Date

111212012 %

Add More Lines

“Due Date 111212012 %
*Amount 25.00
Tax
Parity Exchange Yes (| No @
*Comments Comments Field Reference 1563
GL Tag
— GLAccomt | Amownt | Wemo | Tye | CostCenter |
501-Postage 25.00 | Line comments field Credit - -
Credit -
Credit + -
Credit + -

——— 3

]

Click Save

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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Debit Memo History

Ximple Solutions 09/25/2009
A/R Debit Memo 10:19:28
ihens User Guide

AR Debit Memo{P0164)
Select a Customer

‘Select a Customer |Cu5tar Electrics | [ ancustomers

Debit History m m

— Click Debit Enter Date Range, Select
History Report Format & Click Go

Aimple Solutions 2 111212012

% Debit Memo History 15:00:21

User Guide

Debit Memo History{P0166)
Custar Electric

tef# | Debit Date m Customer Name Comzuents m

63 1122012 25.00 US Deollar  Custar Electric nts. Field Open Gaithersburg

om [11/012012 & 10 11302012 & ﬁ/

Format: @ HTML (' PDF () MS Excel

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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Click Print

a -- Webpage Dialog

7

wH E O] & 1 8

ik <

;l\,
3
+

Find * Mo current selection

Ximple Solutions 2

From Data: 11/01/2012 Too 1133012

A/R Debit History

{Show All Decuments)

Doc. & Ral & Diabit Dats Amount

| curr. | Customner Hame

1926 1563 11212 25.00

US Dollar Custar Eleciric

Comments Fiald

Count= 1 2500

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without
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Aimple Solutions 2 11112i2012
% Debit Memo History 15:00:21

User Guide

Debit Memo History(P0166)

Custar Electric

DebitDate | ___Amount __| _Customer Name | _Comments | Status | _ Branch |

B63 11222012 25.00 US Dollar Custar Electric Comments Field COpen Gaithersburg

om 110112012 & 1o 112012012 & B

@ -- Webpage Dialog — - E
Format: =
=N 1=y 3R UK e 2
Find - Mo current selection
-
Debit Memo Pags 1
| DenitE Memo Data Dus Dats
Se|eCt L 1828 1122012
P . t étlﬁium [T Ref # C Apct# Parity
rmn Xim i 1563 10005 ho
ple Solutions
3829 Farragut Avenue e,
Kensington, MD 20835 Comments Flaid
Phone (412)678-3826 =
Bill-Te
Custar Electric
Jamie Smithe
10002 Custar Drive
Rockville, MD 20850
| e comments e [ 25.00]
Copyrighted material cannot be re i
=3 — gy —— e e
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Custar Electric

Ximple Solutions 2
Debit Memo History 15:00:21

Debit Memo History(P0166)

11122012

User Guide

DebitDate | ___Amount | CustomerName | _Comments | Status | _Branch |

% 11212012 25.00 US Dollar Custar Electric

Comments Field Open Gaithersburg

5 om [11/012012 & 1o 11302012 & [
Format: @ HTML ' PDF (' MSExcel
I
Select
VieW J’\.III"JIL WTUOTONTOT T TTITEITIOTE
& Debit Memo Detail 16:02:22
. e User Guide
Click Close |
: Debit Memo{P0181)
WIndOW Debit Memo # 1926
Customer Custar Electric Currency US Dollar
Memo Date 1122012
Due Date 1122012
Amount 25.00
Kutimedia Tax 0.00
Parity Exchange No
NJemo Comments Field Reference 1563
Doc t Status  Print: Pending Email: Pending Fax: NiA EDE WA
— Amount | Wemo | Type | Cost Center
Postage 25.00 Line comments field Credit
S~ 00 not send boc-—
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A/R
Module
Menu

3 Login Page - Microsoft Internet Explorer,

File

eBack M > ] |ﬂ @ _;\] /.._\JSearch ‘g?'\'l:/Favorites @3 <]~ k_,;_ "-—_'3 _] ﬂ 3 éAddress:

Edit  iew Favorites Tools  Help

Welcome Jane Doe !

XI | e . Friday, February 12, 20-10 06:09PM
ngg utions, LLC Log out

Customers

g Lales Receive Payments g Help Links

Credit Memo * FAD

Debit Memo ¢ Technical Support

Apply Credits < I

Reports i m p 1 E ™

Pending Invoicing
On Hold Sales Order

g Documentation

1 - Mavigation and Basic Tazks
02- Administration

Customer Template

03- Systems Parameters

. |
Ap p Iy Cr ed Its ® 04- Accounts Receivable
O pt| O n 0:3- General Ledaer

0E- Banking & Bank Reconcilistion

07- Accounts Payahle

08- Project Administration

09- Procuct Catalog

10-"Warehousing & Shipping Receiving

11- Purchasing

12- Sales and Crder Entry
13- Billing

99- Customer Gateswvay

Eusiness
Fartner

»®
*

Ximple is a trademar of Ximple Corporation

@ 2000-2010 The Ximple Carporation. All rights reserved. i5/05 WSR1 Rel 1.16.0
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Eimne Lo

Himple Solutions

Apply Credit

Customer to Apply Credit

12062010

User Guide

12:28:00

Apply Credit{(P0171)

Custar Electric

e T oo fomeer Do T e | paymenicaiin | Coitaaiane

‘Customer |J|:|hans Electrics] | <
I.— .
> B Customers With
Available Credit
| Click
‘ Continue v
Ximple Solutions 2 11122012
% Apply Credit 15:03:24
o User Guide

Custar Electric Tab 11122012 Credit Memo 25.00 US Doliar
Custar Electric T80 [ Apphy 112 Credit Memo 50.00 30.00 US Dollar
/
Total: 73.00
Back g™
I
Select
Apply Return to

Previous Page

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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Ximple Solutions 2

Apply Credit

11127201
15:04:1

User Guid

Amount

Applied to

Invoice

Click Save

Custar Electric

756

T1n2eEmz

Credit on S&H 50 2345

Payment{P0173)

Payment Distribution

Currency
Credit Available

Credit Not Applied 0.00

U5 Dollar
25.00

Auto Calculate Clear All

In Credit Currency (U5 Dollar)

Earlyr
Original | Cu rrent Final Amount

[ Custar n9r30/2012 585725 22 FOM 401435012 632035 4,138.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.00 [ 413889
Electric Invoice
Custar 10312012 565994 22 PO 4010012 625000 6,063.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [ 6063.60 0.0
Electric Invoice
El'ﬂflg 11M2/2012 1926 Debit Memo 11/12/2012 2500  25.000.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 | 25.00 25.00
E'ﬂ?lg 11/30/2012 565842 Invoice (ROI) 10/31/2012 24200 242.000.00 0.00  2.37 0.00 | 239,63 0.00
El'ﬂflg 11/30/2012 565850 Invoice (ROI) 10/31/2012 17213 17213000 0.00 167 0.00 | 170.46 0.00
E"ﬂﬂ: 11/30/2012 565877 Invoice (ROI) 10/31/2012 17213 17213000 0.00 167 0.00 | 170.46 0.00
I Custar 11/30/2012 565878 Invoice (ROI) 10/31/2012 17213 17213000 0.00 167 0.00 | 170.46 0.00
Y
Pending Distribution: U.DU’ Total Credit Applied: 25.00

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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Based on Payment Date




AR

M d I 3 Login Page - Microsoft Internet Explorer, EI[EIFS_TI
oaule Eile Edit Yew Favorites Tools  Help .’,’

Menu

eBack M \ﬂ @ _.I\J /.._\‘Search ‘::'I?:{Favorites Q‘E < - k,;_ "-—_'% _‘ ﬂ ﬂ éAc_IdrBSSJ

Welcome Jane Doe !

XI e . Friday, February 12, 2010 06:09PI1
ngg utions, LLC Lo our

Billing
Customers
r IR Receive Pavments = Help Links |
Credit Memo * FoQ
Debit Memo & Technical Support
Apply Credits
Reports i m 1 e ™
Pending Invoicing p

u Documentation
0On Hold Sales Order ﬁ
N & 01- Mavigation and Basic Tasks
Customer Template
02- Administration
03- Systems Parameters

04- tocounts Receivable
05- General Ledger

0E- Banking & Bank Reconcilistion

O7- Accounts Payablz

08- Project Administration

03- Product Catalog

10- Warehousing & Shipping Receiving

On Hold Sales
Order Option

11- Purchasing

12- Sales and Orcder Entry
13- Billing

o 99- Customer Gateway

Eusiness
Fartner

Zimple is a trademark of Ximple Corporation
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On Hold SO

Standard Order 05/05/200% BPK
Br 11/04/2011 MCK
er 11/04/2011 MCK

Ximple Solutions 2
Sales Orders on Hold

On Hold Sales Orders

1122012
15:05:40
User Guide

Cromer, Thomas H. Carlos A Aguadn ND Booked Credit on Hold 675.80

Terciar Electrics Liza Nybeck
Joseph Scherer Electrical Contractor Inc Lisa Nybeck

Mo Booked Credit on Hold 19.67
Mo Booked Credit on Hold 4,281.85

Select
View

On Hold Shipments

Ha data was found.

Drder -Drder Order
St | Trip# | Warehouse | TipDate | S ethod saes Rep- | G, | St |

Refresh in 0 minutes Refresh

Popup Menu:

View: View Sales Order Info
Print: Print Sales Order
Release: Release SO Hold

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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imple”

On Hold SO - View

Ximple Solutions 2

111212012

Item Order

T&B L-36-175-0-L CABLE TIE BLK NYL ULTRAW RESIS EA

View Sales Order 15:06:14
User Guide
Shipping & Billing
Order # Store Order Date Customer Sales Person Status
1268 MCK 11/042011 Terciar Electrics [EA] Liza Nybeck Booked
Cust PO /Rel. # 484/ Order Placed By
Cust PO Date 0142010 Contract
Job Name
Mark Carton
Need By 11/042011 Billing Currency US Dollar
Tax Exempt No Exchange Rate Final No
Exemption Reason Discount % 0.00
Payment Terms Net 30 Fulfillment Rule Ship Available
Payment Method On Account Sales Quote #
No Early Pay Disc
Direct Ship No Vendor Quote |
Shipping Method Best Way = o-oo
Priority Nermal Shipments
Price Packing Stip o Trip# | Shipment # | Ticket# | Schedule Date | Delivered On | Warehouse | Ship. Method | Status | Has Rej. | On Hold |
Shipping Strategy Central
Bill To Steve Crouse No data was found.
246 Glarcier Lane, Ry
20850 Invoices |
Blind Ship to ____Type __|Invoice #|Invoice Date| Due Date | Invoice Amount | DB/CR | DBICR Amt | Amount inv Status| Inv Balance |
Shipping Instructions
Internal Comments Ho data was found.
Display by Lot Pricing

Pending Invoice Amount 19.67

Cash Paymen
|V No data was found.

Refund

Relurn | Refund
|V Ha data was found.

TransferDate | Fom | Jo | Staws ____|

Tran sfer
’7 No data was found.

Bottom
of SO

Holr.l | Release Hlslonr
|V Credit on Hold

m

Comments

*Sales order failed credit imit check.

11072011

Lisa Nybeck 11:17:40

Copyrighted material cann
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On Hold SO - Release

Ximple Solutions 2 111212012
% Sales Orders on Hold 15:05:40

User Guide

On Hold Sales Orders

E ] oo ] e

Standard Order 05/05/2009 BPK Cromer, Thomas H. Carlns.AAguadu Mo Booked Credit on Hold 679.80

o Er 11/04/2011 MCK Terciar, on Hold 19 8T -
Print B 11/04/2011 MCK Joseph Ximple Solutions 2 1111212012
e S —— _ Sales Orders Release 15:07:54
- User Guide
Sales Order # 1268
Store MCK Customer (CR Limit) Terciar Electrics Total Line 18.55
Refreshin ||| | Sales Person Lisa Nybeck Cust PO/ Rel. # 484/ Total Discount -0.00
Order Date 11/04/2011 Need By 11/0452011 Total Tax 1.1
Select Fulfillment Rule Ship Available Discount % 0.00 S&H o0.0o
Status Booked - ON HOLD: Contract Total 19.67
Release
| Primary Phone # (301) 258-9632 (Daytime) |
Release Order
Release Reason Promized Payment - OR Comment Only
CI ICk Enter Comments -

Save Comments

241characters remaining on your input limit

Hold | Release History
Ship# | Status | Reason | Comments | User | Date |

Hold Credit on Hold *Sales order failed credit imit check. Lisa Nybeck H‘_’?ﬁg”

Customer Contact List
Contact Name Contact Type JobTile | Phoie

Jenny Klemp Purchasing Buyer
Steve Crouse Accountz Payable Accounts Payable

Copyrighted material ca
© Ximple Solutions, LLC,




On Hold SO - Release

Aimple Solutions 2 1112/2012
% Credit Status 15:00:06

User Guide

Aging Summary By Customer Include Related Customers

1-30 days m 61-90 days Over 90 days Total Service Charges

No data was found.

Credit Preferences

Credit Limit 0.00 Credit On Hold Mo
Temp. Credit Limit 0.00 Temp. Credit Limit Exp. Date
Aged Dollar Amount 0.00 Aged Credit Authorization # of Days 61

Credit Setup History

Temporary Tmp CRLim
m Added by Credit Limit m Credit Limit Exp Date Aged Days Aged Amt

Ho data was found.

AR Aging Detail

Click
Close Hodatawas found.
Win d ow Pending Sales Order

LT e e e [

Order # _ Order Date | Store / Warehouse Dir Ship mﬁ Total Order | Total Unbilled

960 Standard Order  09/14/2010 MCK Lisa N'_.rheck Booked 3,557.02 3,557.02
1268  Standard Order  11/04/2011 MCK Lisa Nybeck Booked  Yes 19.67 19.67
i Total: 3,576.69 3,576.69

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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« Automatic Invoicing: Invoicing automatically occurs at time
Trip/Shipment is closed. Exceptions:

« Service items can be manually invoiced through Sales

« Shipment has issues and system hold invoicing(must be
manually released by user):

« S&H not being charged
« CC process failed
» Price Discrepancy

« COD Invoices: Payment Entered after Trip is closed

Note: Invoices cannot be voided or edited after they have
been generated

=il

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author. 40
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1. Term Days: DOES NOT take into account Discount Days

Payment Terms (parameter): This defines # of days customer has to pay invoice.
Payment Terms assigned individually to customers (Edit Customer)

Month End Due:
« Yes: The due date is pushed to the end of the month the payment is
due on.

« No: The Due date is pushed to the Month End Cutoff Day.

Ximple Solutions 2 111212042
Edit Parameter 18:18:35
e User Guide
Edit Parameter for PAYMENT TERM (P1176)

“Code 05

*Description Met 30 Prox

Sequence Number 0

Term Days 30

<’Me @ ves T
Ea | Cancel |

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author. 41
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Calculating Invoice Due Date

2. Early Pay Discounts: Set up at Customer Level (Edit Customer)

« Discounts: Default

- Specific Discount:

company discounts.

Customer Specific Discount. Can have multiple layers.

o Financial Information

Bank

Bank Account#
Rate/hour

*Payment Terms Met 30 Prox -

Discounts yes @ po ()

Invoice Frequency Daiby -

* “Currency US Dollar -
*GIL Account Accounts Receivable E]
Charge Interest Yes @ o D)
Credit Group Iain Credit Group -

Specific Discount Yes @ o)

Ea

Reszet Cancel

N

mmple Solutions 2 1122012
_ Customer Discount List 18:24:51
e User Guide
Customer Discount List(P0205)
Custar Electric
Effective Date ExpirationDate | D ‘Lr::;m 113 Day of Month Discount Rate(%)
060552012 .00
06052012 3.00
06/05/2012 0 13 1.00

Add New Clo=ze Window

Copyrighted material cannot be rep
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3. Month End Cut off Day (Customer Preference): day of
the month, after term days are applied, that invoices will be

due for the customer.

8 Creit Proferences)

Preferred Payment Method On Account -
Force Cash Payment Yes Mo (@
Credit Limit 100000.00
Temp. Credit Limit 200000.00
Aged Dollar Amount 0.00
[Month End Cutoff Day 3 -

Preferred Fulfillment Method
Accept Checks

Credit On Hold

Temp. Credit Limit Exp. Date

Aged Credit Authorization # of
Days

Ship Complete Order -

ez @ No

Yes No @

Qgr2ei2012

61

{*}

Note: If the customer does not have a Month End Cutoff Day, then:

Due Date = Payment Terms + Invoice Date.

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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4. Calculating # Months to add to Due Date
If Term Days are divisible by 30:
(Term Days) / 30 = Number of Months to Add to Invoice Due Date
Invoice Due Day = Invoice Date + # Mnths

If Invoice Due Day > Month End Day (from Customer Preference)
Then add a month to the invoice due date

If Term Days are not divisible by 30:

If [Invoice Date + Term Days] > Month End Day
Invoice Due Date = Invoice Date + Plus 1 Month

If [Invoice Date + Term Days] < Month End Day
Invoice Due Date gets pushed to ‘Month End Cutoff Day’

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author. 44
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Price Discrepancy

R R ——— -
(€SI AR | bRt I bialesics e © ¢ %
x @ - Module
Menu
- Welcome User Guide !
X| IQ R | e . Monday, November 12, 2012 03:14PM
s _ ntiong 110 Log Out
| Administration | Employee Warehousing | AR __|AP __[GL__|Biling | PCRAdmin __|Banks | Plugins |
Customers
_ '— Receive Payments
s FAQ Credit Memo
|| * Technical Support | pepit Memo
Apply Credits
Reports
—7 Pending Invaicing - ™
® 01 - Navigation and Bag On Hold Sales Order 1 |T| p 1 E
s (2 - Administration Customer Template
® (3 - System Parameters Price Discrepancy
Lost e 04 - Accounts Receival User Application Links
Tech Support  05- General Ledger Merge Customer Transactions
I,-:.T::; ® 05 - General Ledger Beta
« (4§ - Banking & Bank Reconciliation
o (7 -Accountz Pa ) - |
» -Foectasmn) - Price DiScrepancy
& 05 - Product Catald .
« 10-'Warehousing Optlon
& 11- Purchasing
12 - Sales

Business
Partner

13 - Billing
14 -WNE
92 - EDI Setup
98- Customer Gateway

HKimple is a trademark of Ximple Corporation
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Price Discrepancy

Ximple Solutions 2 1111212012
& Price Discrepancy List 15:24:04

User Guide

Pending Price Check Shipment Items

v ot o [ ]

008 424 LITH DWC48 LENS ONLYAWC SERIES 35.80 /EA 5000 9957 7Tro8 Ina Schoffstall
MCK 1088 345 1238 6 SYL EHP QTZ LAMP 31.66 /EA 1000 000 3087 Yes Ina Schoffstall
MCK 1250 424 1447 2 IDL 30-342 342 WIRECON GRY 50/ / 43.00 /JHU  20.00 ©5.09 4594 ez Ina Schoffstall
*Show Warehouse MCK - “Date 111202012 & 11122012 & [

Pen-:]mg Price {'.II-Pfil 'Drder Items
GI.I %

) e e oo o o P

Ha Data was found

Select
Price

Reasons for Discrepancy:

User (sales person) is charging customer above or
below company GM (General Company Parameter)

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author. 46
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Price Discrepancy - Verify Price

Change Sales Price
Order Qty {:u st. B G
Dlsc %
IDL 30-342 342 WIRECON GRY S50/BX 50 EA 45 0o JHU
SPA Cost 0.00 GM % 65.059 Min Sales Price 19.64

Force SPJ Ll Sys. GM % 20.00 EBO ]
8

Select
Save
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A/R
Module
Menu

A Login Page - Microsoft Internet Explorer

File Edit “ew Favorites Tools Help

GBack - \ﬂ \ELI _;\] /.._\JSearch ‘f‘\'{Favorites é‘;{ = ."; "-—_'3 _J ﬁ j‘_'i

imple”

EBX

=
|
'l*l

&ddress 1

xm§8|8’rions, LLC

Customers

g LAles Receive Payments

Credit Memo
Debit Memo

Apply C
Reports

Pending Invoicing

O Hold Sales Order

redits

Customer Template

o Help Links
» Foo
s Technical Support

Pending
Invoicing Option

& [01-Mavigation and Basic Tasks

= 02- Administration

s [03- Systems Parameters

04- Accounts Receivable

05- General Ledger

06- Banking & Bank Reconcilistion

07- Accourts Payable

05- Project Administration

03- Product Catalog

10-Warehousing & Shipping Feceiving

11- Purchasing
12- Sales and Order Ertry

13- Billing
#» 599- Customer Gateweay

Aimple is a trademark of Ximple Corporation

@ 2000-2010 The Ximple Corporation. All rights reserved. i5/05 WGR1 Rel 1.16.0

Welcome Jane Doe !
Friday, February 12, 2010 06:0%PM
Log Out

™

imple

Business
Partner

:El javascriptiwindow,open( fHimplefwd| Trip.do? _message=PEMDINY',"_blank','top=80, left=80, width=800, status=ves, height=500, scroll

& Local intranet
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Kimple Solutions 2 11/12/2012
)@ Pending Invoice Shipments 15:20:50

User Guide

Tr[: Process
1059 MCK 092002012 Our Truck 1235 A K Steel Proc Inw
1008 MCK 0992012 UPS Ground Duke Energy Corporation Proc Inw
1250 MCK 424 0892012 UPS Ground 1447 MNeff Electric Co No Proc Inw
1395 SA 447 10/08/2012  UPS Ground 1658  Custar Electric r/ Sft;':fe

.l

Select
Reasons for not automatically processing: Proc Inv

1. Order marked as MUST charge S&H and this was not
entered

2. CC processing failed
3. Service Item (manually get invoiced)

4. Price Discrepancy

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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Aimple Solutions
M Invoice Shipment

Shipment On Hold Reason

Invoice Shipment # 1621
Trip # 501 Warehouse
Close Date MMN2202 Customer
Order # 2175 Shipping Method

Freight Amount 10 j

111212012
15:56:03
User Guide

Rockville
Custar "Electrics™
UPS Next Day Air

—EEd

Select

Reason(s) for Submit
Invoice not
Generating

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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Sales Module
Menu

9.52.4/ Ximple/serviet/cc 0 = & X |

XimpleLogln | Login Page ‘ __|

Welcome User Guide !

% Xi na p | e . Monday, Hovember 12, 2012 04:30PM
Soltitinns 110 Log Out

Administration Warehousing | Sales [ Purchasing |AR __[aP | GIL__|Billing | PCRAdmin | Banks | Plug-ins |
Setup
@ Latest Ximple News r

Pricing
Counter

Counter Sales

Order Management Cash Receipt

|| Project Management Verify Picking
| Sales Return Dispatch
rLY Purchase Order Bank Deposit
i Transfer Cashier Transaction
Reports
|| Product Tools
SPA
Sales Commissions

Trips Cash Receipt
Hseur Application Links .
Submenu Option

= RN & R FOE COTTCRrT

Lost = 07 - Accounts Payable
Tech Support 8 - Project Administration

l e Counter 9 - Product Catalog
Smeenu 0 - Warehousing

|| 1- Purchasing

@ 7 | » 12-Zaks

= 13 -Biling

* 14-WNS

= 58 - ED| Setup

Il = 59- Customer Gateway

Eusiness
Partner

Ximple is a trademark of Ximple Corporation
S 2000-2012 The Ximple Corporation. All rights reserved. i5/05 WER1 Rel 1.18.5
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Include Related Customer [ |

Sales Order
[ shipment # BSb
Tender

Ximple Solutions 2 11122012
Cash Receipt 16:59:23
e User Guide
Cash Receipt

Cashier User Guide

*Cash Desk McKeesport / MCK -

“Receipt Date 11122012

*Receipt Type coo i

Customer | One Time Customer

—— [T

Click
Continue

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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28

111202012
1F01:17
User Guide

Ximple Solutions 2

Cash Receipt

Cash Receipt (P0508)

Cash

Check

Credit Card

Cash Desk MckKeesport Receipt Type coD
Cashier Uzer Guide Receipt From Mazon Electric
Receipt Date 1122012 Shipment # 834

Amount To Pay 210.32 US Dollar

Credit Available 11.75 US Dollar

Comments

US Dollar -

21032 IS Dollar -

US Dollar -

Calculate

Check Mumber 2563

Bank citi

Credit Card #
Expiration (MMAYYYY)

Card Holder Name Security Code

Address

Clzar Card

e T |

Zip Code

=m

Cancel

Click Save

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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Billing
Module
Menu

A Login Page - Microsoft Internet Explorer El@lgl
File Edit Miew Favorites Tools  Help 'l*r

GBack M | \ﬂ @ _;\J /-._\JSearch ‘:'/'1'\'/ Favorites @3 - k,; "-—_'3 _J ﬁ jfi é.ﬂc_ldress:

Welcome Jane Doe !

Xi e . Friday, February 12, 2010 06:09PM
ngg utions, LLC Log out

Manual Invoices

5 Print Invoice
Work With Cust. Statements * FAD
Sales Report & Technica| Support

™

imple

Docu a
IV * 01- Mavigation and Basic Tasks
. . A Amiki=tration
Pr I n t I n VO I C e - Systemns Parameters
O ptlo n - Accounts Receivable

- General Ledger

® 06- Banking & Bank Reconcilistion

® 07- Accounts Payahle

# (05- Project Administration

® [09- Product Catalog

o 10-Warshousing & Shipping Receiving
* 11- Purchasing

Business
Partner
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'Branch

'Scheduled Print Date

Ximple Solutions 02122010
Process Documents 19:33:15

User Guide

Process Documents
All Branches

bzit2z010 | S

Click
Continue

Y

Might Receive Following Warning
Message

Ximple Solutions 0212/2010
Process Documents - Warning 19:33:22
gl

Ml o User Guide

Warning

Another user is currently in the process. Select from the following options:
{E} Logout the other user. ou wil be able to process all pending documents.

{:} Leawve the other user. ou will weork with your owen pending documents.

= corinie > JRE vo-cc QN et

Click
Continue
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Himple Solutions
2% Document List

TiviDne Lo

021272010
19:43:12

User Guide

I I e o o I o

2661 Customer Invaoice  Custar Electrics 020272010 031552010 3,703.858 Uz Dollar
2665 Customer Invaoice  Johans Electrics 021272010 0252852010 28392 US Daollar Mo
2E6E6 Customer Invaoice  Johans Electrics 021272010 0252852010 47292  US Dallar @
—_— i Drehit Mema Harrizon Contractors \ Q202652010 032402010 3598 US Dollar *
Total Documents to be Semt: 1 3 0

Line Cannot be Processed —
Customer is Missing
Fax/Email Info

Click on Doc # or Customer
to Change ‘Send’ Option
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Print Invoice - Change Send Option

imple Solutions 02/12/20:10
Customer Document List 19:45:59
nﬁltluu L USer GuidE

Customer Documents List

Customer: Harrizon Cortractors

—mmmm

Ciehit Memo 02/26/2010
Click Change Documents Communication Method To
Update ToBe Printed  ToBe Faxed  To Be Email
ﬂm Close Window
¥imple Solutions 021272010
Document List 19:46:05
e, o User Guide
Type Doc Date | Due Date U
Prt
2661 Customer Invoice  Custar Electrics 02022mo 0352010 370388 Uz Dollar
Click 2665 Customer Invoice  Johans Electrics 02M2/2010 0202802010 28382 US Dollar Mo
Process 2666 Customer Invoice  Johans Electrics 02M2/2010 024282010 47292  US Dallar Mo
Documents ||z Ciekit Memo Hartizon Contractors 02262010 0324/2010 35958 US Dallar
Total Pocuments to be Sent: 2 2 /] /]
B =] S Process Documents _
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Invoice Pa 1 4
k inwice = Iy alce Dute Dus Datw Tnp = craars
2881 ) 1] e Ty e ] o] 0502
,,,,,, Warsheuss Prons 2 By Dk Shipped
1 Mai r.|"$.lre"et Fogkrils ser Gukie RN
. Columbin MD 21044 Customer Accts Customer PO PO Roloasa IE|Ipphq Tipe
Cl ic k Phone (301]345-6780 £ — i cal
. Custar Ekctrics
Print
Bill-To Ship-To
Custar Elsctrics. Custar Electrics.
Jdahn § Smith
158 Dmer Drive.
Kenzingion, MD 20895-2004
unes M,,\';-;aoﬂﬂfg:%‘a%:ﬁmmﬁ BT | gon | omow [sweeen [um | JUNT | (PSS BT :ﬁ#:
Send Meth od 1| ooniooel ﬁ'.‘l",_";";!"_"f_'f;ﬁa‘r"m B 0 30| ea| 11732 | s aszs60
- .
Print: System Will Generate Pdf
Fax: System Will Automatically Fax
- . . .
Email: System Will Automatically Email
Lzl
=
L
£
[E}
L
b
)
=
o
£
£
5]
Sub Total 353580 w
= iz | b bl | @ D= #
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Himple Solutions 0212/2010

Document List 19:46:05
"Elen User Guide
To
Type Doc Date | Due Date Prt
2661 Customer Invoice  Custar Electrics 02022010 03452010 370383  US Dallar
2EES Customer Invoice  Johans Electrics 02M 272010 0202852010 28392  US Dollar Mo
2EEE Customer Invoice  Johans Electrics 02M 272010 0202852010 47292  US Daollar Mo
7 Debit Memo Harrizon Cortractors 0202672010 03202452010 3598 US Dollar

Total Documents to be Sent: 2 2 1] 0

o ( @ome O rae T IEIEN

1. Select Print: 2. Click
Done Or Failed Finish
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& | Login Page - Microsoft Internet Explorer [znﬁlgl
File Edit ‘Yiew Favorites Tools  Help :,'

@Back ML > | |ﬂ @ _;\J /-._\lSearch ‘-E'/'IT:/Favorites @) <~ .,,; "-—_'a _J ﬁ 3 é-ﬂt_ldressz

Welcome Jane Doe !

Xi | e . Friday, February 12, 20110 06:09PM
ngg utions, LLC Log owt

Customers

o Lates Receive Payments |Help Links |
* FAC

& Technical Support

Credit Memo

Debit Memo
Apply Credits

Aging Summary

imple

Pending Invoicing Customer Statement

On Hold Sales Order Trangaction Detail . o i Task
- - - ion and Besic Tasks
Customer Template Customer Debit History

stration
= Paramgrers

Customer Credit History

Payment Analysis

o [04- Accourts Receipakle
o 05 General Ledger
Repo rtS ® [6- Banking & Bank freconciliation
Smeenu & 07- Accourts Payalle
Cln st mijrit] Ialic-n

Aging Summary
Option
T - omng

®  29- Customer Gateway

o & Shipping Receiving

L[]

relet Ertry

Business
Partner
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Generate
Report

Ximple Solutions

07/14/2014

AR Aging 09:21:53

. User Guide
AR Aging{P0156)

Customer
OR
Branch
AND
*As of Date

‘Report Currency

All

v]

07HAZON |

US Dollar | »

Click
Submit

Click Link

o Report Format

N oo [l vosct [l corcer |

|E] [ ancustomers [ Related Customers

Customer All Customers
Branch All Branches

/ T

As of Date  07/13/2011

PDF

Summary |

Currency US Dcllar

WM& Excel

Summary |

Chart

o Quick Report All Customers|

As of Date
07142011

Prepared On

HTHL

Report Format

POF M5 Excel

Chart

Bar =
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Aimple Solutions

Tiviene L

Customer

Aging Summary By Customer

062172010
16:39:37

Uger Guide

End Date

Report Currency (i

Johanz Electrics

Johans Electrics
DEs2102010

Aging Summary By Customer{P0157)

____ Customer | Current | 1.30days | 31.60days | 61.90 days Over 90 days
105 55

0.00 .00 -84 .95 MOEsS 27025
3906 % 0.00 9% 0.00 % -20.33 % 81.28 %
Sort
C0|u mns Total 10555 0.00 .00 -84 .95 21965 27025
39,06 % 0.00 % 0.00 % -20.33 % 81.28 %
Closze Window

Return to
Lookup

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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Click on
Link




Himple Solutions 06/21/2010

A/R Aging Detail 16:41:31

Elimne . User Guide

AR Aging Detail{P0158)

___ Customer | Doc# | Type | Date | Aging | DueDate | Balance | Orig. Amount

Johans Electrics 2B6E6 Customer Invaice 0222010 113 0252872010 42.00 47292
Johans Electrics 2669 Manual Invoice 0272602010 115 0272602010 177 65 300.00
Johans Electrics G2 Credit Memao D4MER2010 GG D4MER2010 =54 .95 =54 .95
Johanz Electrics a2 Customer Invaice 0B022010 -11 07022010 105.55 10555
Total 27T0.25

Cloze Window

Click on
Doc Type
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Aging Summary - Customer Doc.

Himple Solutions 06/21/2010
View Invoice 16:42:11
el User Guide
- ViewmwoicetP3» |
Invoice = 2682 - Customer Invaice Order = EE9
Invoice Date 06022010 Store Rockville
Billing Currency  US Dallar Sales Person U=ser Guide
Customer Johans Electrics Shipping Method Wil Call
Customer PO
Bill-To Jennifer Saraton Ship-To
SB5E Corirth Drive, Rockville, Mortgomery, MD,
20852
Inv Sent Status Print: Done Email: H/A Fax: H/A
o Payment
Payment Term Paymemnt Method Due Date
et 30 on Account 07022010
=] el Loee | e e [T
Disc %
AE AE10001 10052 e n.0a 100.52 250
Suly Total 10052
Discount 0.00
Tax 5.03
S&H 0.0o
Total 105.55

—

[ Reprintimoice O] Wark Rosend iovoice |

Igetu_rn to Click to Reprint Click to Resend to
revious Invoice Billing -> Invoice Print
Page

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
© Ximple Solutions, LLC. All Rights Reserved




A/R
Module
Menu

2A Lopin Page - Microsoft Internet Explorer.

File Edit Yiew Favorites Tools

. 4 N n
GBack " Il \ﬂ @ _l\l /.JSearch ‘::_:{Favorites @‘3

Help

- =
-

JE 3

EBX

|
1]

"

Address 1

Salullens, LLE

Customers

Xing

r LG E ] Receive Pavments

Credit Memo

Debit Memo

Apply Credits

Pending Invoicing

|e.
utions, LLC

* FLC
& Technical Support

Aging Summary

On Hold Sales Order

Transaction Detail

Customer Statement

Customer Template

Customer Debit History

ion and Basic Tasks

Reports
Submenu

Customer Credit History

stration

Payment Analysis

= Parameters

» [04- Accounts Receivable
#» 035- General Ledger

Customer Statement Submenu

Option

Note: Also Accessible from
Customer Dashboard — Statements
mailed to customer are generated
through Billing Module

n

T——
@ 2000-2010 The Ximple Carporation. All rights rezenved. i5/05 WER1 Rel 1.16.0

Welcome Jane Doe !
Friday, February 12, 2010 06:09PM
Lo Ot

imple”

Business
Partner

@ javascripkiwindow, opend'fximplefseryletfcom, cap.erp, ar statement, CustomerStatement’,’_blank!, 'top=280, left=30, width=800, status=

‘-;_4 Local inkranet
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TvIDne .LC

imple Solutions

k Customer Statement

Customer Statement(P0175)

'‘Saleet Customer |Custar Electrics |

‘From Date 12012000 | %
‘To Date 02012010 |

‘Output Format @ML

O poF O MSExcal >

02422010
19:01:440

Claudia Aguado

»EZ =1 O

QW Click Submit

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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Customer Statement

Ximple Solutions 111212012
_ Customer's Statement 16:07:10
s 11

User Guide

Custar "Electri --in US Dollar

Date Range: RLCRZGFEN  RRGPRIGPENE . (Go
1-30 days 31 - 60 days 61 - 90 days Over 90 days

100.05 9250 437.00 -5 795 28 19.47 -5150.28
-
Doc. Type : Due Date | Status {US Dollar) (U5 Dollar)
nvorce | Credt | Baiance | Debit | Creait | Balance |
Starting 8,087.72 7,868.35
161641 ustomer Invoice 101822012 1003172012 Open 45.00 500272 &5.00 -7, 7f83.35

16168-1// Free Form Invoice 102020112 1102572012 Open 3825 -8,954.47 38325 -7, 74310

Customer Invoice 1002472012 1202172012 Open 3.50 -8,960.97 3.50 -7, 74160
Customer Invoice 102682012 11252012 Open 58.30 -350267 5830 -7,583.30
Credit Memo 112012 11/01/2012  Open 6625 -3,96392 6625 -7, 74955
Credit Memo 1zme 1102012 Open 3125 -502017 3125 -7,800.80

—
Return to Lookup ”ﬁ

Click on
Doc Type

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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Customer Statement

Aimple Solutions 11272012
_ View Invoice 16:08:09
Tl e User Guide
View Invoice (P1323)
Invoice # 16164 - Customer Invoice - 1 Order # 2141
Invoice Date 10182012 Store Rockville
Billing Currency  US Dollar Sales Person User Guide
Customer Custar "Electrice™ Shipping Method UPS Next Day Air
Customer PO Trip # 496
Bill-To GABBY JOMNES Ship-To JOHN 5 SMITH
1111 Te=t Bill Way, Kensington, Montgomery, KD, 5658 Dresden Parkway, McKeesport, Allegheny,
20895 PA, 15132
Inv Sent 5tatus Print: Done Email: N/A Fax: NIA
Payment Term Payment Method Due Date
Due On Receipt On Account 106312012
Display by Lot Pricing
Early Pa
mmm SXEAmotnt D?sr{: 'hr
Arctic 5-Lamp 1-8 55.00 ea 0.00 55.00 0.00
Sub Total 55.00
Discount 0.00
Tax 0.00
S&H 30.00
Total 85.00
|ﬁ Cloze Window Reprint Invoice ‘=n Mark Re=zend Invoice ——
Return to . .
Previous Click to Reprint Click to Resend to
Copyr Page be reprod Billing -> Invoice Print
© Ximpl Rights Reserved
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A/R
Module
Menu

— _'1
ogin Page - Microsoft Internet Explorer _”'E|g|
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t- Back ~ () |ﬂ @ _;\] /.._\JSearch ‘g?'\'l:/Favorites @3 <]~ k_,;’_ "-—_'a _] ﬁ 3 éAddress:
-
Xi

Edit  Vjew Favorites Tools  Help

Welcome Jane Doe !
Friday, February 12, 20110 06:09PM

ngg|8’rions, LLC Log Out

|Employee | AR__| Biling

Customers

Receive Payments Help Links

Credit Memo * FAO

Debit Memo ® Technical Support
Apply Credits

T™

Aging Summary

imple

Pending Invoicing Customer Statement
On Hold Sales Order Transaction Detail
Customer Template Customer Debit History

Customer Credit History

ian gnd Baszic Tasks

Etration
= Parameters

Payment Analysis

o 04 Accounts Receivable

o IR

Transaction Detail
Option

Reports
Submenu

10-"Warehousing & Shipping Receiving
11- Purchasing

12- Sales and Crder Entry

13- Billing

98- Customer Gatewvay

Eusiness
Partner

®
&

ximple is a trademan of Ximple Carporation
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‘Customer ||

Generate From Date &
Report “To Date %

‘Transaction Type | L v|

» B =1

Himple Soluticns 07142011

Transaction Detail Report 11:31:45

- User Guide
Transaction Detail Report

|:| Related Customerz |:| All Customerz

C“Ck Customer Related Customers From Date To Date Transaction Type Report Format
Submit Al No 05/01/2011 071412011 PDF MS Excel
Refresh
Click Link
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=

Click to

imple”

Close
A -- Web Page Dialog
|H Save a Copy ; %; {3 ﬁ Search ‘ \:”:' ‘ :[Ih Select E} ®% - _I_I +_+| =) | 80%
Transaction Detail By Customer
(05052010 = 05/05/2010 )
Drate Dioc Type Dies: # Mamo GiL Trans Curr.  In Trans Curr.  In US Dollar
Custar Electrics

05052010 Customer Invoice 2670 *Irvoice for sales order # 653 Accourts Receivable LS Dicllar 56.72 56.72
Accounts Payable LIS Dollar 56.72 56,72

Sales of Products LS Dallar G66.25 G66.25

MD Sales Tax U3 Dallar N N

05052010 Credit Memo &1 Discount Given Accounts Receivable LIS Dallar -348 -3.42
05052010 Receipt 318 Accounts Receivable LS Dallar -Gi6.08 5608
050572010 Custorner Invoice 2680 *Imvoice for sales order # G533 Accounts Receivable LIS Dallar 113.44 113.44
Accourts Payabla LS Dallar 113.44 113.44

Sales of Products U3 Dallar 132.50 132.50

MD Sales Tax LIS Dallar .63 663

05052010 Credit Memo a2 Discourt Given Accourts Receivable LS Dicllar -6.9G -G.0G
05052010 Receipt nr Accounts Receivable LIS Dallar -132.17 -132.47
05052010 Credit Memo &3 *Refund for retum £ 173 Accourts Payabls LS Dallar -Gi6.08 6608
05052010 Credit Mamo 84 *Refund for return # 174. Accounts Payabls LIS Dllar 56,03 45502

Taotal Inveices/Charges 540.01

Total Payments/Credits 240.80

5 1of 1 [+ | |
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A/R
Module
Menu

e Edit Mew Favorites Tools

e - © @ B &

—, 1 - —
) < i > y. B =
pi Search ) 7 Favorites {3 = 3

ogin Page - Microsoft Internet Explorer

JE 3

S=1E3

o

Address »

Customers

X

in§8|8TR3ﬂS,LLC

g LAles Receive Payments

Credit Memo

» FLC

Debit Memo

» Technical Support

Apply Credits
} Reports
Pending Invoicing

Aging Summary
Customer Statement 1

Reports
Submenu

- - . N l
On Hold Sales Order Transaction Detail o Biasic Tesk
- - E— ion and Basic Tasks
Customer Template Customer Debit History

etration

Customer Credit History

Payment Analysis iz
» 04- Accounts Receivakle

o Ll

Payment Analysis i
Option

10-Warehousing & Shipping Receiving
11- Purchasing
12- Sales and Crder Entry

13- Billing
99- Customer Gatesway

®
&

Aimple is a trademad of Ximple Corporation

@ 2000-2010 The Ximple Carporation. All rights reserved. i5/05 WER1 Rel 1.16.0

Welcome Jane Doe !
Friday, February 12, 2010 06:09PM
Log Out

™

imple

Business
Partner
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Ximple Solutions 2 111212012
Customer Payment Analysis 16:39:19
e User Guide
Input Parameters
Select Customer Custar Electric [T] a1 customers
OR
Customer Classification E]
|:| Mo Class. Assigned
*From Date 1000112012 %%
“To Date 11012012 %
’.*Displazrﬂy () Inwvoice @ Payment
*Output Format @ HTML ) PDF ) MS Excel
I "™ | Ea
\ .
Click
Submit

Invoice: Will display invoices for selected date range and
any payments made against them

Payment: Will display payments made during selected
date range and invoices linked to payment

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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imple”

Payment Analysis

Ximple Solutions 2 111212012

% Customer Payment Analysis By Pay 16:41:08

e User Guide

Transactions From 10/01/2012 to 11/01/2012 in US Dollar
Custar Electric Credit Memo 1000202012 10.40 Free Form Invoice SE65725 09132012 632035 463 0.00
Invoice (RO 565789  10/11/2012 581 -50 577 0.04
Credit Memo 742 10M1/2012 52,79 Invoice (ROI) 555728 10/11/2012 519.85 -20 52.79 0.00
Credit Memo 743 10/11/2012 93.82 Invoice (RO 565787  10/11/2012 5334 -20 57.81 0.53
Invoice (RON) 565788  10/11/2012 619.85 -20 35.01 0.00
Credit Memo 744 10M1/2012 2.90 Invoice (ROI) 565742  09/18/2012 300.22 -20 290 0.00
Credit Memo 745 101172012 4.00 Invoice (RO 565784  10/05/2012 80.00 -50 4.00 0.00
Credit Memo 745 10/11/2012 5 88 Invoice (ROI) 5E5785  10/08/2012 11785 50 588 0.00
Credit Memo 747 10M1/2012 1.56 Invoice (RO 555726 10/08/2012 3125 -50 156 0.00
Credit Memo 748 10M1/2012 0.04 Invoice (RO 565789  10/11/2012 581 -50 0.04 0.00
Credit Memo 749 10M1/2012 0.53 Invoice (RO 565787  10/11/2012 53.34 -20 0.53 0.00
Credit Memo 750 10/11/2012 2.87 Invoice (ROI) 565790  10/11/2012 292.13 -20 287 0.00
Credit Memo 751 10M 172012 2.76 Invoice (RO 565791  10/11/2012 27558 -20 276 0.00
Receipt 663 10/M1/2012 5000.00 Invoice (RON) 565604  07/02/2012 95.40 4 14.44 0.00
Inveice (RO 5E5E05  07/02/2012 482 65 41 45533 0.00
Invoice (RO 5E5707  09/11/2012 170.34 11 17034 0.00
Manual Invoice 565714 0911/2012 183.75 11 18375 0.00
Manual Invoice 565715  09/11/2012 300.00 11 300.00 0.00
Free Form Invoice 565725  09M13/2012 6320.35 11 214723 0.00
Invoice (ROI) 565735  0917/2012 160.00 -20 80.00 0.00
Invoice (RON) 565738  091T/2012 8225 -20 40.00 0.00
Forced Invoice 565734 09172012 1.00 11 1.00 0.00
Inveice (RO 555742 0982012 300.22 20 287.32 2.90
Invoice (RO 565784  10/05/2012 80.00 -50 75.00 4.00
Invoice (RO 555785 10/08/2012 11765 500 17T 588
! Invoice (RO 565786  10/08/2012 31.25 -50 29.69 1.56
Click Doc Typ e Inveice (ROI} 565788 10411/2042 £19.85 20 53108 0.00
Invoice (RON) 565790  10/11/2012 292.13 20 28926 287
Invoice (RON) 565791  10/11/2012 27558 20 27232 276
Receipt 565 10/15/2012 10.00 Free Form Invoice 565725 09M13/2012 532035 15 10.00 0.00
Total: Number of Payments: 13 24,617.95 -506 5,187.55 20.54
— Average:  1,893.69 -38.92  399.04 1.58
Cor




Payment Analysis - View Doc

Aimple solutions 02122010
View Invoice 19:13:45
Meten User Guide
[ Vewmmicetpt3) |
Invoice = 173 - Customer Invoice Order = 409
Invoice Date 050452009 Store Rackvile
Billing Currency  Cardobas Sales Person Uzer Guide
Customer Custar Electrics Shipping Method Wil Call
Customer PO
Bill-To John S Smith Ship-To
1111 Billing Way, Kensington, MD, 20895
Inv Sent Status Print: Pending * Email: H/A Fax: WA ' = Sending In Progress...
o Payment
Payment Term Payment Method Due Date
Met S0 On Account 09/ 552004

Itemn Details

Arctic Lamp 11 90.00 ea 0.00
Sub Total
Discount
Tax

S5&H

Total

N T T e R e s
Disc %

90.05
20.05
.00
.40
0.0a
9345

0.0a

Click Close Window

Copyrighted material cannot be reproduced without the consent of the author.
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Analysis - View Payment

rrEh
SEAVIDNE L

Ximple Solutions

Credit Detail

02122010
19:13:59

User Guide

Customer

Custar Electrics

Test

Credit Detail{PD179)
Credit Memo# 40

Memo Date
Amount
Currency
Tax
Reference

0iEM Sr2009
=000

L= Dallar
5.00

080352009 133

091352009 173

Custamer
Invaice
Custamer
Inviaice

030472009  Cordobas 33.45

Previous| Met Differentia nmuurlt
bue et *y° | 0ac. e -MMM

08052009 US Dollar 34766 4580 0.00

419 047

0.0o 4380

-80.64 4139

Cloze Window

Ximple Solutions
View Invoice

02122010
19:13:45

User Guide

Click Date

Invoice # T3 - Custamer Invoice
Inuoice Date 0&M04/2009

Billing Currency  Cordobas

Customer Custar Electrics
Customer PO

Bill-Te John S Smith

View Invoice (P1323)
Order = 409
Store Rockville

Sales Person User Guide
Shipping Method Wil Call

Ship-Te

1111 Billing YWay, Kensington, MD, 20355
Inv Sent Status Print: Pending *

Faxz A * = Sending In Progress...

Payment Term
Met 30

Arcic Lamp 1-4

Payment Method
©n Account

a0 00 ea
Sub Total
Discount
Tax
S&H
Total

Due Date
034 572009

Elrly Pay
EMWWWWW
1

9005
0.0o
540
0.0o

9545
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END Accounts Receivable Overview
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